

## Petrobras informs about the release of its Strategic Plan 2050 and Business Plan 2025-2029

**Rio de Janeiro**, **November 18**, **2024** – Petróleo Brasileiro S.A. - Petrobras informs that a webcast will be held on November 22, 2024, with the presence of the company's Executive Board to detail its Strategic Plan 2050 and Business Plan 2025-2029, which will be submitted for approval by the company's Board of Directors on November 21, 2024.

The event will be presented in Portuguese, with simultaneous translation into English.

## Webcast

Strategic Plan 2050 and Business Plan 2025-2029 November 22, 2024 (Friday)

2:20pm (Brasília)

12:20pm (New York)

5:20pm (London)

Click here to access the link in Portuguese

Click here to access the link in English

## www.petrobras.com.br/ir

For more information:

PETRÓLEO BRASILEIRO S.A. – PETROBRAS | Investor Relations

Email: petroinvest@petrobras.com.br/acionistas@petrobras.com.br

Av. Henrique Valadares, 28 – 9th floor – 20231-030 – Rio de Janeiro, RJ.

Tel.: 55 (21) 3224-1510/9947

This document may contain forecasts within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (Securities Act), and Section 21E of the Securities Trading Act of 1934, as amended (Trading Act) that reflect the expectations of the Company's officers. The terms: "anticipates", "believes", "expects", "predicts", "intends", "plans", "projects", "aims", "should," and similar terms, aim to identify such forecasts, which evidently involve risks or uncertainties, predicted or not by the Company. Therefore, future results of the Company's operations may differ from current expectations, and the reader should not rely solely on the information included herein.